


FILE ADALATH 2022 (LRD) : CONSOLIDATED LIST OF DISPOSED FILES 10/10/2022 13:02:16

#
Offices Total no of 

Files 
No Of Disposed 

Files 
Balance No 

of Files  

of Disposal 
as on 10-10-

2022 

1 Thiruvananthapuram 1,65,268 103168 62,100 62.42

2 Kollam 1,12,341 67628 44,713 60.2

3 Pathanamthitta 70,437 35255 35,182 50.05

4 Alappuzha 94,853 58721 36,132 61.91

5 Kottayam 1,18,973 64902 54,071 54.55

6 Idukki 1,36,991 66928 70,063 48.86

7 Ernakulam 2,95,094 136555 1,58,539 46.28

8 Thrissur 1,13,063 54666 58,397 48.35

9 Palakkad 92,202 49813 42,389 54.03

10 Malappuram 1,14,155 73857 40,298 64.7

11 Kozhikode 1,14,052 59251 54,801 51.95

12 Wayanad 61,428 32732 28,696 53.29

13 Kannur 80,783 43904 36,879 54.35

14 Kasargod 62,135 34800 27,335 56.01

15 CLR 16,021 6241 9,780 38.96

16 Deputy Collector Vigilance (South) 534 118 416 22.1

17 Deputy Collector Vigilance (Central) 384 68 316 17.71

18 Deputy Collector Vigilance (North ) 451 84 367 18.63

19 Land Board 4,846 240 4,606 4.95

20 Stamp Depot 107 51 56 47.66

TOTAL 16,54,118 888982 7,65,136 54

BEST PERFORMERS (Disposal %)

Malappuram 64.7

Thiruvananthapuram 62.42

Alappuzha 61.91



FILE ADALATH 2022 (LRD) : CONSOLIDATED LIST OF DISPOSED FILES 10/10/2022 13:13:11

#
Offices Total no of 

Files 

No Of 
Disposed 

Files 

Balance No 
of Files  

of Disposal 
as on 01-10-

2022 

of Disposal 
as on 10-10-

2022

1 Thiruvananthapuram 1,65,268 103168 62,100 35.1 62.42

2 Kollam 1,12,341 67628 44,713 59.91 60.2

3 Pathanamthitta 70,437 35255 35,182 46.82 50.05

4 Alappuzha 94,853 58721 36,132 59.16 61.91

5 Kottayam 1,18,973 64902 54,071 53.77 54.55

6 Idukki 1,36,991 66928 70,063 48.86 48.86

7 Ernakulam 2,95,094 136555 1,58,539 46.08 46.28

8 Thrissur 1,13,063 54666 58,397 47.69 48.35

9 Palakkad 92,202 49813 42,389 53.06 54.03

10 Malappuram 1,14,155 73857 40,298 60.15 64.7

11 Kozhikode 1,14,052 59251 54,801 50.43 51.95

12 Wayanad 61,428 32732 28,696 53.02 53.29

13 Kannur 80,783 43904 36,879 51.44 54.35

14 Kasargod 62,135 34800 27,335 55.07 56.01

15 CLR 16,021 6241 9,780 37.05 38.96

16 Deputy Collector Vigilance (South) 534 118 416 22.1 22.1

17 Deputy Collector Vigilance (Central) 384 68 316 17.71 17.71

18 Deputy Collector Vigilance (North ) 451 84 367 18.63 18.63

19 Land Board 4,846 240 4,606 4.95 4.95

20 Stamp Depot 107 51 56 47.66 47.66

TOTAL 16,54,118 888982 7,65,136 50 54



FILE ADALATH 2022 (LRD) : CONSOLIDATED LIST OF DISPOSED FILES (Annexures)

# Offices

27 A LRM LA TLB LT District Wise Sub Total 

Total No of 
Files 

Total No of 
Files 

Disposed

Balance No of 
Files Total No of 

Files 

Total No of 
Files 

Disposed

Balance No of 
Files Total No of 

Files 

Total No of 
Files 

Disposed

Balance No of 
Files Total No of 

Files 

Total No of 
Files 

Disposed

Balance No of 
Files Total No of 

Files 

Total No of 
Files 

Disposed

Balance No of 
Files 

Total No 
of Files 

Total No 
of Disposed

 FIles 

Pending No 
Of Files 

Disposal 
%

1 TVM 4,055
153

3,902 40,706
2,559

38,147 3,617
20

3,597 130
20

110 825
125

700 49,333 2,877 46,456 6

2 KLM 4,797
4,152

645 8,024
2,637

5,387 11,162
969

10,193 97
21

76 358
182

176 24,438 7,961 16,477 33

3 PTA 734
530

204 3,054
1,784

1,270 152
0

152 35
20

15 39
125

-86 4,014 2,459 1,555 61

4 ALP 12,152
5,979

6,173 14,815
6,019

8,796 598
460

138 183
4

179 619
31

588 28,367 12,493 15,874 44

5 KTM 3,969
2,806

1,163 7,928
4,347

3,581 3,116
855

2,261 435
114

321 120
77

43 15,568 8,199 7,369 53

6 IDK 960
900

60 10,078
2,233

7,845 25
0

25 58
0

58 407
0

407 11,528 3,133 8,395 27

7 EKM 20,454
9,561

10,893 17,874
3,796

14,078 2,080
854

1,226 64
0

64 675
76

599 41,147 14,287 26,860 35

8 TSR 12,108
10,784

1,324 4,918
1,353

3,565 2,422
486

1,936 13
0

13 21,701
7,215

14,486 41,162 19,838 21,324 48

9 PKD 3,362
2,534

828 9,899
3,937

5,962 86
81

5 135
0

135 32,044
2,769

29,275 45,526 9,321 36,205 21

10 MLP 5,691
1,979

3,712 8,109
2,737

5,372 7,073
3,410

3,663 277
1

276 13,533
6,168

7,365 34,683 14,295 20,388 41

11 KKD 7,816
5,303

2,513 5,596
2,487

3,109 11,833
733

11,100 198
5

193 9,941
1,972

7,969 35,384 10,500 24,884 30

12 WYD 1,267
1,242

25 4,498
2,675

1,823 9
1

8 392
160

232 950
769

181 7,116 4,847 2,269 68

13 KNR 4,719
3,414

1,305 2,045
612

1,433 9,172
2,663

6,509 165
0

165 7,259
4,622

2,637 23,360 11,311 12,049 48

14 KGD 1,836
1,536

300 1,819
1,209

610 26
24

2 159
0

159 1,504
0

1,504 5,344 2,769 2,575 52

Total 83,920 50,873 33,047 139,363 38,385 100,978 51,371 10,556 40,815 2,341 345 1,996 89,975 24,131 65,844 366,970 124,290 242,680 34

OVERVIEW 
Total Number of Files Total Disposed  Files  Total Pending  Files Disposal % 

366,970 124,290 242,680 34



10/10/2022 6:58:49

 File Adalath 2022-  DISPOSAL STATUS
CLR

SL No ACs/Unit Total No 
Of Files

Total Disposed 
Files 

Total Pending
Files Pending % Disposal %

1 Assistant Commissioner (RE) 2616 1313 1303 49.8 50.2

2 Assistant Commissioner (LR) 2671 953 1718 64.3 35.7

3 Assistant Commissioner (SC) 1939 1025 914 47.1 52.9

4 Assistant Commissioner (LA) 3664 1046 2618 71.5 28.5

5 Assistant Commissioner (DM) 3622 1629 1993 55 45

6 Senior Finance Officer 1509 275 1234 81.8 18.2

7 Nodal Officer , State IT Cell 0 0 0

Total 16021 6241 9780 61 39



 File Adalath 2022-  DISPOSAL STATUS 

CLR-Suboffices

SL No ACs/Unit 
Total No 
Of Files

Total Disposed 
Files 

Total Pending
Files 

Pending % Disposal %

1 Deputy Collector Vigilance (South) 534 118 416 77.9 22.1

2 Deputy Collector Vigilance (Central ) 384 68 316 82.3 17.7

3 Deputy Collector Vigilance (North ) 451 84 367 81.4 18.6

4 Stamp Depot 107 51 56 52.3 47.7

5 Land Board 4846 240 4606 95 5

 Total 6322 561 5761 91.1 8.9
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